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WARRANTY DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

JUANA BLACKBURN, GRANTOR,

Whose current mailing address is2221 Thoroughbred Road, Henderson, NV 89015

HEREBY convey and warrant to

EASTON D. BLACKBURN and JUANA BLACKBURN, Trustees of the EASTON

D. AND JUANA BLACKBURN FAMILY TRUST, dated January 8, 2002, as to an

undivided one-half (112)interest,GRANTEE,

Whose current mailing address is2221 Thoroughbred Road, Henderson, NV 89015

FOR the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($10.00) and other good and valuable

consideration in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the

followingdescribed tractof land in Iron County, State of Utah:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART

HEREOF FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

Together with all rights, privileges, easements and appurtenances thereunto

belonging or inany way appertaining.

Subject to easements, rights-of-way,restrictionsof record.

Prior Recorded Doc. Ref.: Affidavit:Recorded: January 9, 2008; BK 1118, PG 567,

Doc. No. 00566060.

When the context requires,singular nouns and pronouns, include the plural.



WITNESS, the hand of said Grantor, this28th day of November, 2012.

NA BLACKBURN

STATE OF NEVADA )

)ss:

COUNTY OF CLARK )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28th day of

November, 2012, by Juana Blackburn.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Title:

MY Commissi Expires: 04

Residing in LA

ROBERTMORRIS
NOTARYPUBUC
STATEOFNEVADA

MyCommissionExoires:
03-10-15

CerticateNo.07-1218-3
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EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

The Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 10, Township 38

South, Range 11 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian. Excluding D-1118-0001-

0001.

Tax Serial No. D-1118-0001-0000.

PARCEL 2:

North 31.99 acres of Lot 1, also known as the Northeast Quarter of the

Southeast Quarter of Section 15, Township 38 South, Range 11 West, Salt Lake

Base and Meridian.

Tax Serial No. D-1118-0014-0000.

PARCEL 3:

COMMENCING at the Northeast Corner of the Southeast Quarter of the

Southeast Quarter of Section 10, Township 38 South, Range 11 West, Salt Lake

Base and Meridian; thence South 80 Rods, thence West 20 Rods, thence North

80 Rods, thence East 20 Rods, to the Point of Beginning.

Tax Serial No. D-1127-0001-0000.

PARCEL 4:

BEGINNING at a point 330 feet West of the Northeast Corner of the Southeast

Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 10, Township 38 South, Range 11

West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian; thence West 309.63 feet, thence South 20

degrees West 1405 feet more or less to the South line of said Southeast

Quarter of the Southeast Quarter, thence East 790 feet more or less to a point

330 feet West of the Southeast Corner of said Southeast Quarter of the

Southeast Quarter, thence North 80 Rods to the point of beginning.

Tax Serial No. D-1127-0003-0000.
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AFFIDAVIT OF TRUSTEESHIP

}( ff 0 11/ (1 r r.ir11 ,beingfirstdulysworn,deposesand says:

1. That r or no or bu <8 , 1 C(n (1 3<-<a as 8 or bWebsted asTrusteeofthe

Dated et, ,10(' L isone and thesame personas in 5Was 6 at hu r 5 r,

listedasdecedenton theattachedCertificateofDeath.

2. Byvirtueofthatdeathcertificateattachedheretoand recordedasparthereofand saidDeclaration
ofTrust.Ido

herebydeclarethattheconditionsforSuccessorTrusteeappointmenthavebeen met and thatpursuanttosaid

DeclarationofTrust,thatItheundersigned, rr , rs 3 I ) 6 (c.(\<bo, a is

now authorizedasSuccessorTrusteeofsaidtrust.

3. The realpropertysubjecttothisAffidavitislocatedin ronCounty,StateofUtah:LEAGL DESCRIPTION:

Lega)
Al 3otOi lk cof Lot V,S itf 395,Aaud, 5Lra

ext'Le Number D-///8-Hab coo

WITNE he hand(s)ofsaidgrantor(s)this . day of ,20 /

Signature

STATE OF Utah )
:ss

COUNTY OF Iron )

On the day of . ,20 personallyappearedbeforeme,

,Y ,thesignerofthewithin

instrumentwho dulyacknowledgedtome thathe/sheexecutedthesame.

ADELE LLOYD , , ,

wi NOTARYPUBUC-STATEM NOTARY PUBilC

commissions686485

COMM. EXP.12.it*2019 My CommissionExpires:



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH - VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 2013021180

PEOR STATEFILENUMBER
RINTIN laDECEASED-NAME{FIRST,MIDDLE.LAST,SUFFlX) 2.DATEOFDEAlH{Ma/DaylYear)30COUNTYOFDEATH

PERMANENT E85tOnDWight BLACKBURN SR December27,2013 ClarkLACKINK
3bCITY.TOWN,ORLOCATIONOFDEATH3c.HOSPITALOROTHERINST1TUTION-Nurne(Ifnote-ther,givestreet3e.IfHosp.orInstIndicateDOA,0P/EmerRm 4SEX

andnumber) Inpatient(Specify)
Fr'FITFNT Henderson 2221ThoroughbredRoad Home Male

5.RACE hit6 6 HispanicOngin?Specify7aAGE-Last 7bUNDER1YEAR70UNDER1DAY 6DATEOFBIRTH(MolDay/Yr
(Specify) No-Non-Hispanic birthday(Years) MOS DAYS HOURS1MINS

81 ] August02,1932
IFourn 98STATEOFBIRTH(ifnotU.S.A.,9b.CITIZENOFWHATCOUNTRY10EDUCATION11.MARRIED,NEVERMARRIED.WIDOWED,12.SURVIVINGSPOUSE(ifwife,give

OCCURREDINnamGCOUntry) DIVORCED(SpecWy)Mappied maidenname)JURASWILLIAMSINSTITUTION
EEHANDBOOK13.SOCIALSECURITYNUMBER 149USUALOCCUPATION(GiveKindofWorkDoneDuringMOSt 14b.KINDOFBUSINESSORINOUSTRY EVOfinUSArmed

me
an

00, 529-38-3397 atworkingute,EvenitRetired)SafetyEngineer Manufacturing Forces?Yes
,RESIDENCEliaRESIDENCE-STATE 15bCOUNTY 15C.CITY,TOWNORLOCATION lid.STREETANDNUMBER 15e.INSIDECITY ,
ITEMa LIMils(specifyYes .

Nevada Clark Henderson 2221ThoroughbredRoad orNo)Yes B
16.FATHER/PARENT-NAME(FirstMiddleLastSuffix) 17.MOTHERIPARENT-NAME(FirstMiddleLastSufix)

PARENTS EastonBLACKBURN LaVon CRAM
18aINFORMANT-NAME(TypeorPrint) 16b.MAILINGADDRESS (StreetorRFO No,CrtyorTown.State,Zip)

JuanaBIJ\CKBURN 2221ThoroughbredRoadHenderson,Nevada89002
19aBURIAL,CREMATION,REMOVAL,OTHER(Specify)19b.CEMETERYORCREMATORY-NAME 19cLOCATIONCayorTown State

POSITION Burial PalmHendersonCemetery HendersonNevada89015
20aFUNERALDIRECTOR-SIGNATURE(OrPersonActingasSuch)20b.FUNERAL 20c.NAMEANDADDRESSOFFACILITY

BART BURTON olREcTORLicENsE PalmMortuary-Henderson
SIGNATUREAUTHENTICATED 50 800SBoulderHwy HendersonNV 89015

ADE CALL TRADEcALLNAMEANDADDREss
21a.Tothebestatmyknowledge.mathoccurredatthetime.dateandplaceand 22a.onthebasesofexaminalianandiorinvestigation,inmyopenlandeathoccurredat
duetothecauses)stated(signature&nile)slauruneaurnovicarro thetimedateandplaceandduetothecauses)stated(signatureaTItle>

CHARLESMCCAMMON MD
I'ERTIFIER 216DATEslGNED(MaiDaytyr)- 21c.HouROFDEATH 22b.DATEsicNED(Matuaywr) 22cHouROFDEATH

December30,2013 17:46 8
o

21<NAMEOFATTENolNoPHYSiciANEForHERTHANcERTIFIER my 22dPRONouNcEDDEAD(Mo/Daylvr)22ePRONouNCEDDEADAT(Hour)
1-- (TypeorPrinI) 4 0

23aNAMEANDADDRESSOICER1ilIER(PHYSICIAN.ATIE-NDINGPHYSICIAN,MEDICALEXAMINER.ORCORONER)(TypeorPrint) 23bLECENSENUMBER
CHARLES MCCAMMON MD 4141SwensonSt.LasVegas,NV 89119 14920

EGISTRAR
24aREGIstRAR(signature) NANCY BARRY 240.DATERECE)Vt-DBYREGISTRAR 24c.DEATHDUETocoMMUNICABLEDISEASE

SIGNATUREAUTHENTICATED (Ma/Day/Yr)DeCember31,2013 YES O so 9

CAUSE OF 25MMEDIATEcAusE .(ENTERoNLYONEcAusEPERLINEFOR(a),(by,AND(0).) Intervalbetweenonsetanddeath

DEATH (a)Lewy body dementia Years
DUETO,ORASACONSEQUENCEOF Intervalbetweenonnelanddeath

NDJTIONSsF (b)ANYivHICH
AVERISETO DUETO,ORASACONSEQUENCEOF: hiervalbetWO9n00591anddeath
IMMEDIATE
CAUSE-- (C)
TATINT DUETOORASACONSEQUENCEOF. * Intervalbetweenonselanddeath

CAUSELAST

PARTllOTHERSIGNIFICANTCONDITIONS-ConditionscontabulingtodeatnDulnotresull:ngintheunderlyingcausegiveninPat1. 26AUTOPSY 27.WAScASEREFERHED
Nggy (SpecifyYes

ONNo)
TocqRONER

(speareSes
28a.ACC.SUICIDE,HOM.,UNDET.2Bb.DATEOFiNJURYIMofDaviYr)28c.a-IOUROFINJURY28d.DESGRIBEHOW*NJURYOGGURRED
ORPENDINGINVEST.(Specify)

26eINJURYATWORK(Specify2BfPLACEOFINJURY-Athome,farm,street.factory,office28gLOCATION STREETORR.F.DNo CITYORTOWN STATE
YesorNo) building,etc(Speedy)

sTATE REGisTRAR

00717319
B: 1419 P: 391 Fee $22.00---
Debbie B. Johnson Iran Count Recorder Page 2 of 3
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CERTIFIEDTO BEA TRUEAND CORRECT COPY OF THE DOCUMENT ON FILEW1THTHE REGISTRAR
OF 7 OF VITALSTATISTICS.STATEOF NEVADA."ThiscopywasissuedbytheSouthernNevadaHealthDistrict

fromStatecertifieddocumentsauthorizedbytheStateBoardofHealthpursuanttoNRS 440.175. RN

RegistrarofV1talStatistics ,*-
DATE ISSUED: JAN 0 8 2014 av - < 1

ThisCopynotvalidunlesspreparedonengravedborderdisplayingdate,Seal dsignatureofRegistrar.
SOUTHERNNEVADAHEALTHDISTRICT*PO Box3902-LasVegas,NV8917 -759-1010*TaxID//88-0151573



Ownership Report (PDF)

Account No ParcelNo District Owner Situs

Parcel Acres

Legal

0262243 D-1127-0DO3-0000 10 BLACKBURN EASTON D/JUANA
16.50 FAMILYTRUST

2221THROUGHBRED RD
HENDERSON. NV 89015

BEG AT PT 330FTW OF NE COR OF SE1/4SE1.'4OF SEC 10.T38S,R11W.SLM;W 309.63FT.S20*W
1405FTM/LTO S LN OF SD SE1/4SE1/4,E 790FTM/LTO PT 330FTW OF SE COR OF SD SE1/4SE1/4:
N 80RDS TO POB.

0146362 D-1127-0001-0000 10 BLACKBURN EASTON D/JUANA
1000 FAMILYTRUST

2221THROUGHBRED RD
HENDERSON. NV 89015

COM AT NE COR SE1/4SE1/4OF SEC 10.T38S.R11W.SLM.S 80RDS:W 20RDS.N 80RDS.E 20RDS
TO POB.

0145232 D-1118-OC101-0000 10 BLACKBURN EASTON DrJUANA
24.14 =AMILYTRUST

2221THROUGHBRED RD
HENDERSON,NV 89015

NE1/4SE1/4SEC 10,T38S.RT1W.SLM.EXCLC-1118-1-1

0250701 E-0713-0002-0000 10 WILLIAMSMARLOW B
5C1.00

2221THOROUGHBRED RD
HENDERSON.NV 89002

ALLS 50AC OF \N1/2SW1/4SEC 12.T32S.R14W.SLM.

0145216 D-1118-1126-0000 10 BLACKBURN EASTON D SR/JUANA
32.01 N TRUST

2221THOROUGHBRED RD
HENDERSON.NV 89015

N 32.01AC OF LOT4.SEC 14T38S,RIiW.SLM.

0146388 D-1127-0002-0000 10 BLACKBURN EASTON DiJUANA
40.00 FAMILYTRUST

2221THROUGHBRED RD
HENDERSON NV 89015

COM AT SE COR NEi.4NE1/4SEC 15.T38SR11W.SLM:W 1600.37FT.N20'ETO N LN SEC
15:E ALG SEC LNTO NE1:4NE1/4NE1.4SD SEC 15,S 1320FTTO POB.

0262201 D-1118-0014-0000 10 BLACKBURN EASTON D:JUANA
3199 -AMILYTRUST

2221THROUGHBRED RD
HENDERSON.NV 89015

N 3199ACRES OF LOT 1.AKA NE1/4SE1/4SEC15.T38S.R11WSLM.

0145299 D-1118-0003-0000 10 BLACKBURN EASTON D/JUANA
12000 FAMILYTRUST

2221THROUGHBRED RD
HENDERSON. NV 89015

SEit4NE14 SEC 15 W1/2NW1.4SEC 14.T38S.R11W.SLM.

0264389 E-09/0-0004-0001 07 BLACKBURN EASTON D/JUANA
40.00 FAMILYTRUST

2221THROUGHBRED RD
HENDERSON, NV 89015

SE1-4SW14 SEC 27.T34S.R15W.SLM.
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